## Birchgrove Public School

Works notification | 28 June 2023

Dear staff and parents/carers,

Due to significant safety concerns, 3 trees have been identified to be removed at Birchgrove Public School. The trees are located at the front boundary on Birchgrove Road, near the boundary at Hopetoun Quays, and in the quadrangle near the hall.

Works to remove the trees will take place during the July school holidays, from the end of school on Friday 30 June to Monday 17 July 2023, weather permitting. These works won't impact neighbouring residents.

All work will be completed under the guidance of a qualified arborist in accordance with SafeWork NSW regulations.

We are here to make sure that the works are completed safely and efficiently, with minimal impact on the community.

The health, safety, and wellbeing of the school and the local community is our highest priority. Thank you for your cooperation during this important work.

School Infrastructure NSW

Email: schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au

Phone: 1300 482 651

www.schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au



